

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16477-16478/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2001 in MP 851/01 ,RP
2168/99 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW
DELHI)

ISHWAR LAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN & M.D., ARMY WELFARE H.ORGAN&ORS

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for restoration of the possession of the flats and
Office Report)
(With Appln(s). for appointment of amicus curie/free legal aid)

Date : 23/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Petitioner-In-Person.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

The petitioner appears in person and submits
his inability to plead for himself. The records also
depict that he is appearing in person. On his request,
Mr. Sudhir Walia, learned counsel, present in the
Court, is appointed as an Amicus Curiae in the matter.

Application for appointment of Amicus Curiae is
allowed accordingly.

Let this matter appear two weeks hence.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master