

¼
SLP(C)No. 16477-16478 OF 2002
ITEM No.1

Court No. 9

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16477-16478/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2001 and 03/04/2001 in
MP 851/01 and RP 2168/99 of the NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL
COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

ISHWAR LAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN & M.D., ARMY WELFARE H.ORGAN&ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for restoration of flats and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 02/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent (s)

Mr. A.K. Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. A.K. Tiwari, counsel appearing for the respondents states that he would file Vakalatnama of the unserved respondents by tomorrow. As requested, two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. List thereafter.

(A.S. BISHT) (KANWAL SINGH)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER